

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24797/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2018 in FA No. 1662/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MANISHABEN ALPESHBHAI PAREKH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOP IMPEX HOUSING PRIVATE LTD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115082/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115084/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 14-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.  
Ranu Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file additional documents in the form of settlement of claim and deposition.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER