

ITEM NO.7
SECTION III

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19719/2019

MANISHABEN ALPESHBHAI PAREKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOP IMPEX HOUSING PRIVATE LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115084/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

List after the Document is filed. (As per Hon'ble Court's Order
dated-11-2-2020).)

Date : 11-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr R Vishnu Kumar, Adv.

Mr Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for further time to
file Exhibit 25, as directed earlier. Records reveal that on
11.2.2020, the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court and
similar prayers were made on behalf of the petitioner and were
allowed by the Hon'ble Court; however, the same has not been
filed till date. Accordingly, prayer stands refused.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar