

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19719/2019

MANISHABEN ALPESHBHAI PAREKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOP IMPEX HOUSING PRIVATE LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For necessary directions.)

Date : 30-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranu Purohit, AOR
 Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
 Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that she has e-filed Exhibit-25 mentioned in IA No.179136 of 2022-Application for permission to file Additional Documents.

In view of the submission made above, the matter may be placed before the appropriate Bench after six weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer